## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE



	API No. 15 - 107-23, 769-00-00
Operator: License #	
Name: Rolling Meadows Oil & Gas Dev LLC 15093 Co Rd 1077	County: Linn
Address:	SE_NW_NE_SE <sub>Sec.</sub> 9_ <sub>Twp.</sub> 21_s. R. 22 🔀 East West
Centerville, KS 66014 City/State/Zip:	2150 feet from SI N (circle one) Line of Section
Plains Marketing Purchaser:	940 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Don Breuel Operator Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: 913 795-2986	(circle one) NE SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Kimzey DrillingECEIVED	Lease Name: BREUEL Well #: 46
y	
License: 33030  Wellsite Geologist: JAN 2 3 2004	Field Name: Centerville
	Producing Formation: Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 994 Kelly Bushing:
XX New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 576 Plug Back Total Depth:
XX Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 567
Operator:	feet depth to 0 w/ 68 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ### 11 UF 3.2.04
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
	· ·
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
11/24/03 11/26/03 01/08/04	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Oct The
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workown Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Constitute complete and constitute a	W00 000 - 11 - 01111
Signature: Von Stewer	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date: /- 20 - 0 4	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
19 2004	✓ Wireline Log Received ✓ Geologist Report Received
Dean Apriles	UiC Distribution
Notary Public:	
Date Commission Expires: 11-12-06	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansos WANCY S. MILLER My Appl. Expires //-/2-06

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: RO   Sec. 9   Twp. 2	lling Mead 1 <sub>s. R.</sub> 22	lows Oil & G	as LDS County	_	C BF inn	REUEL	- Well #:	46
tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and base of formations pog and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a final geological well site i	whether shalong with fi	ut-in pro	essure reached	static level, hydro:	static pressur	es, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Taker	-	∏ Yes ⊌No		L	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes ⊌No		Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken		Yes No						
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes No		Squ	irrel	520	- 530	
ist All E. Logs Run:							RECEN	/ED
							JAN 2 3	2004
						K	CC WIC	HITA
	The second secon		RECORD	Ne				
	Size Hole	Report all strings set-c	onductor, sur Weig		T	<del> </del>	# Cooks	Top and Donat
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	10 1/4	6"			20'	Portland	6	
Production	5 5/8	2 7/8	-		566.50'	see att	ached	
<u> </u>		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Depth Top Bottom		Type of Cement #Sacks		Used Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone					the state of the s			
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per		<del>y - 1,</del>		cture, Shot, Cement		d Depth
2	520 - 530	<u> </u>						
						entere en		
-		ert ver, redicable an abeligne still be all a still and each and a second application on emphasis of	Address from the date of the second process	frage philipsensky colored a	·			
TIDINO PERCEN								
TUBING RECORD	Size 1"	Set At 525 '	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed I	Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing Meth	od	Flowing	Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	et (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. Ga	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		<del></del>	Production Inter-	val		•
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	E	Pually Comp.	Commingled		

# ORIGINAL

### Kimzey Drilling Co.

Marvin Kimzey P.O. Box 131 La Cygne, KS 66040 License #33030

Start Date: 11/24/03 End Date: 11/26/03

Rolling Meadows Oil & Gas Development LLC 15093 County Road 10777 Centerville, Ks.66014 Breuel #46 API#15-107-23769-00-00

RECEIVED

			II William Coll Bases II V Bases Barl
Thickness of Strata	Strata Formation	Total Depth	JAN 2 3 2004
1	soil	1	JAIN 2 3 2007
16	clay	17	KCC WICHITA
16	lime	33	NOC VAICHINA
8	shale	41	
44	lime	85	
8	shale	93	
16	lime	109	
7	shale	116	
4	lime	120	
3	shale	123	
5 2	lime	128	
2	shale	130	
3	lime	133	
162	shale	295	
26	lime	321	
52	shale	373	
16	lime	389	
9	shale	398	
4	lime	402	
26	shale	428	
32	lime	460	
12	sha <b>le</b>	472	
4	lime	476	
14	shale	490	
26	sandy shale dry	516	
3	broken sand	520	
10	oil sand	530	
10	dark sand with mica	540	
12	dark shale	552	
1	lime	553	
23	sh <b>ale</b>	576 T.D.	

# Consolidated

#### RECEIVED

JAN 2 3 2004

#### KCC WICHITA

ORIGINAL

TICKET NUMBER

LOCATION \_\_\_

#### 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

		FIELD	HICKET	**	
DATE CUST	OMER ACCT # WELL	NAME QTR/QTR	SECTION TWP	RGE COUNTY	FORMATION
	Olling Mead		OWNER		
	15093 60		OPERATOR	-	
CITY & STATE	conteville.	Ks 660H	CONTRACTOR	mse Driller	<i>y</i>
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION C	DF SERVICES OR PRODUC	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5401	One	PUMP CHARGE	emen + On	- Well	525.00
57/62	567	Cusing fo	stupe		N/C
			Ù.		
1118	2505	Fremium	Gel	,	23.60
1100	01/4	F10-50	5)		
1107	UNESI	110-50	<u> </u>		5/. 7
4402	DNE	27 Ru	bber flag		15-05
and I a see	mana a managana.	BLENDING & HANDLING TON-MILES	£ ,		1000
3/0/			h.		170.
		MILEAGE	1		
		WATER TRANSPORTS	i v		
		VACUUM TRUCKS	Own H20		11/6
		FRAC SAND	1		
1128	V68 515	CEMENT	WC		748 007
(48)			1	SALES TAX	342.81
				5,3%	43,69
lavin 2790		-		ESTIMATED TOTAL	1.626
	V		and the state of t		1583.04
CUSTOMER or AGENT	S SIGNATURE			in Green	
		•	• •	DATE///2/	
CUSTOMER or AGENT	(PLEASE PRINT)	1		DATE	6/83

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 RECEIVED

JAN 2 3 2004

TICKET NUMBER 29866
LOCATION Office (Section 1)

KCC WICHITA TREATMENT REPORT

**ORIGINAL** 

	15	TREATMENT REPORT		UNIGINAL			
DATE CUSTOMER #	Oreuc/ WELL NAME	FORMATION	]	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
11-26.03 6946	146			389	Briver	1110010 #	Diliver
SECTION TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY		164	Boull	d.	
9   31	22	LN		144	13740	dr.	
CUSTOMER	A 1 A		1	<del>-/ */                                  </del>	KICHBEB	4	
Rolling	Neadoc	110	- 1		***************************************		
MAILING ADDRESS		- 4	- A				
14097	Comster	12/100					
CITY	Courty	r cracing	N. T.				
Conterville	0		1			<u> L</u>	L
STATE	ZIP CODE		# **				
Ks.	660	)/ <sup>(/</sup>	e <sup>r</sup>	- Ļ	TYPE OF TE	DEATMENT	
7 (**				[]SURFACE		[ ] ACID BREA	KDOWN
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION					ON CASING	[ ] ACID STIMU	
WELL	ΠΑΤΔ		J :	[ ] SQUEEZE		[ ] ACID STIME	
HOLE SIZE	PACKER DEPT	————— Н	1 .	[ ] PLUG & AE		[ ] FRAC	TING
TOTAL DEPTH	PERFORATION		1	[ ]PLUG BAC		[ ] FRAC + NIT	BOGEN
IOMEDELIII 6776	SHOTS/FT		· .				HOULN
CASING SIZE 27/8	OPEN HOLE		4	[ ] MISP. PUMP [ ] OTHER			
CASING DEPTH 567	OI EIVIIOEE			[ ] OTTL		<u> </u>	
CASING WEIGHT	TUBING SIZE				PRESSURE L	IMITATIONS	
	TUBING DEPTH	4		FRESSORE		THEORETICAL	INSTRUCTE
CASING CONDITION	TODING DEI 11		1	CLIDEACE DIDE		MEGNETIOAL	MOTHOUTE
CASING CONDITION	TURING WEIGH	<b>⊣</b> T		SURFACE PIPE			
CASING CUNDITION	TUBING WEIGH			SURFACE PIPE	STRING		
	TUBING WEIGH			ANNULUS LONG	STRING		
	<del> </del>				STRING		
TREATMENT VIA	TUBING CONDI	ITION		ANNULUS LONG TUBING		2424 2	s. a.d.
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB	TUBING CONDI	rablish		ANNULUS LONG			
NSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB	TUBING CONDI	ITION		ANNULUS LONG TUBING			nigel 1 6-8-1
NSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circus pumped - p Pum	ANNULUS LONG TUBING	owc,	1614/1	6-5001
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circus pumped - p Pum	ANNULUS LONG TUBING	owc,	1614/1	6-5001
Tirculared Cemer	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circus pumped - p Pum	ANNULUS LONG TUBING	owc,	1614/1	6-5001
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  A JOB STACE  AUTHORIZATION TO PE	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circu, Dump cul p Pum TITLE DROPPANT	ANNULUS LONG TUBING	owc,	1614/1	6-5001
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  JOSEPH STAGE  AM/PM	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circu, Dumped - p Pum TITLE / d	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	Se Valu	6-5-1 aldep TE
IREATMENT VIA  NSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  1 1 1 2 0  I C U A C O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circu, Dump cul p Pum TITLE DROPPANT	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	PARTOTA Se Va V	TE C. PRESSURE
NSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  19 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circu, Dump cul p Pum TITLE DROPPANT	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	DA Se Ja J BREAKDOWN F	TEPRESSURE
TIME STAGE	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circu, Dump cul p Pum TITLE DROPPANT	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	BREAKDOWN F	TE PRESSURE
NSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  19 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circus Pump cd P Fum TITLE PROPPANT PPG	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	BREAKDOWN F DISPLACEMEN MIX PRESSURE	TE PRESSURE
IREATMENT VIA  NSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  19 16 16 16 2 0  INCLUDE TO CEMENT  AUTHORIZATION TO PE	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circu, Dump cul p Pum TITLE DROPPANT	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	BREAKDOWN F DISPLACEMEN MIX PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE ISIP	PRESSURE
NSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  19 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circus Pump cd P Fum TITLE PROPPANT PPG	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	BREAKDOWN F DISPLACEMEN MIX PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE ISIP 15 MIN.	TE PRESSURE
INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB  19 16/15 16/2 0  21 Culard Cemera  AUTHORIZATION TO PRIOR TIME STAGE  AM / PM	TUBING CONDI	rablish and p	Circus Pump cd P Fum TITLE PROPPANT PPG	ANNULUS LONG TUBING  LATION 1 68 57  J 27 10	wand plug	BREAKDOWN F DISPLACEMEN MIX PRESSURE MIN PRESSURE ISIP	PRESSURE

#### **TERMS**

In consideration of the prices to be charged for our services, equipment and products as set forth in Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc's (COWS) current Price Schedule, and for the performance of services and supplying of materials, customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices payable to P.O. Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720. Invoices payable within 30 days of invoice date. Charges subjected to interest after 30 days from invoice date. Interest will be charged at Maximum rate allowed by law. In the event it is necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of such account, customer agrees pay all collection costs and attorney's fees in the amount of 20% of said amount.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price.

A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied to chemical and product charges for all services performed on oil and gas wells in the State of Texas.

All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

#### **SERVICE CONDITIONS**

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by COWS.

"The customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed."

- (a) COWS shall not be responsible for, and customer shall secure COWS against any liability for damage to property of customer and of the well owner (if different from customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, this provision applying to but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.
- (b) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct of gross negligence of COWS.

- (c) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by COWS hereunder.
- (d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS.
- (e) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or services.
- (f) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.

#### **WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY**

COWS warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to COWS or, at COWS's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event, shall COWS be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY AGAINST ANY DAMAGED ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed by the COWS negligence or fault.